
Member State Organization
Surname (Family 

Name)
First Name E-mail

Australia AHO Sanchez (Co-Vice-Chair) Alvaro Alvaro.Sanchez@defence.gov.au

Australia AHO Hazelgrove Ben ben.hazelgrove@defence.gov.au

Belgium Vlietinck Peter peter.vlietinck@mow.vlaanderen.be

Brazil Mileze Ana ana.mileze@marinha.mil.br

Brazil Affonso Juliane juliane.affonso@marinha.mil.br

Canada CHS Patterson Lynn lynn.patterson@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Canada Canadian Coast Guard Mong Eivind eivind.mong@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Canada CHS Larrivee Julie Julie.Larrivee@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Canafa CHS Cavanagh Gabriel Gabriel.Cavanagh@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

China (MSA) Sun Dongli  sundongli@shmsa.gov.cn

China (MSA) WU Jin 13825086995@139.com

China (MSA) DONG Yulei yulei0539@126.com

Denmark Fowle Richard riafo@gst.dk

Denmark Hahessy Elizabeth (Liz) elihh@gst.dk

Denmark CARDOSO Bruno bruca@gst.dk

Egypt Nada Tamer tamernada72@gmail.com

Estonia Kuznetsova Dana dana.kuznetsova@transpordiamet.ee

Estonia Magus Loore loore.magus@transpordiamet.ee

Estonia Lindpere Merili Merili.Lindpere@transpordiamet.ee

Finland Hovi Mikko mikko.hovi@traficom.fi

France SHOM Mouden Christian christian.mouden@shom.fr

France SHOM Guerin Yves yves.guerin@shom.fr

Germany BSH RITTERBUSCH Jochen jochen.ritterbusch@bsh.de

Germany BSH Spohn Sylvia sylvia.spohn@bsh.de

Germany BSH Assmann Ulrike Ulrike.Assmann@bsh.de

Germany BSH Njabou Athalie Athalie.Njabou@bsh.de

Italy Tirone Cristina cristina_tirone@marina.difesa.it

Italy Palma Valentino valentino_palma@marina.difesa.it

Japan SATO Satoshi iao@jhod.go.jp

Japan HATTORI Tomonori iao@jhod.go.jp

Japan Hata Reina iao@jhod.go.jp

Korea (Rep of) KHOA KIM Iji izzykim@korea.kr

Korea (Rep of) KHOA Lee Minju mj9395@korea.kr

Korea (Rep of) KHOA Shin Arum arumshin@korea.kr

Latvia Duksis Normunds normunds.duksis@lhd.lv

Netherlands Meurink Arno aw.meurink@mindef.nl

New Zealand Bosselmann Verena VBosselmann-Borsos@linz.govt.nz

Norway Sandvik Robert robert.sandvik@ecc.no

Norway Føre Odd Aage odd-aage.fore@kartverket.no

Poland Sulej Dorota dorota.sulej@vp.pl

Portugal Sanchez Paula paula.sanches@hidrografico.pt

Russian Federation Egorov Sergey unio_main@mil.ru

Russian Federation Chernov Dmitriy unio_main@mil.ru
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South Africa Vancraeynest Alfons hydrosan@iafrica.com

Spain Bustamante Calabuig José María jbuscal@fn.mde.es

Sweden
Östergren (Co-Vice-

Chair)
Klas klas.ostergren@sjofartsverket.se

United Kingdom
UKHO

Richardson (S-101PT 

Chair)
Tom thomas.richardson@ic-enc.org

United Kingdom UKHO Coyles Richard richard.coyles@ukho.gov.uk

United Kingdom UKHO Parkhouse Oliver oli.parkhouse@ukho.gov.uk

USA (NOAA)
NOAA

Powell (S-100WG Chair) Julia julia.powell@noaa.gov

USA (NOAA) Bartlett Megan megan.bartlett@noaa.gov

USA(NOAA) NOAA Wagner Karl Karl.Wagner@noaa.gov

USA (NGA) Dickens Kevin Kevin.S.Dickens@nga.mil

USA (NIWC) Brazier Dave David.Brazier@navy.mil

USA (NIWC)
NIWC Stamenkovich Mikan

miroslav.stamenkovich.civ@us.navy.mil

USA (NIWC) NIWC GRANT David david.m.grant22.civ@us.navy.mil

USA (NIWC) NIWC DONG Bang dong.bang@navy.mil

Expert Contributor Surname (Family Name) First Name E-mail

Centre for Coastal and 

Ocean Mapping

UNH/NOAA Joint 

Hydrographic Centre
Kastrisios Christos Christos.Kastrisios@unh.edu

CSmart (Carnival)
Carnival Corporation – 

CSMART
Di Lieto Antonio ADiLieto@carnival.com

EGS Survey Pty Ltd (EGS 

Australia)
Williams Chris cwilliams@egssurvey.com.au

ESRI De Puyt Tom tdepuyt@esri.com; tdepuyt@gmail.com

Furuno
Furuno Finland Oy 

IECTC80
Peiponen Hannu hannu.peiponen@furuno.fi

Furuno Furuno Finland Oy Tissari Petri petri.tissari@furuno.fi

Geomod Leroux Jérôme jleroux@geomod.fr

Havelsan Yildirim Taylan Ozgur toyildirim@havelsan.com.tr

IALA
Norwegian Coastal 

Administration
Tomren Guttorm guttorm.tomren@kystverket.no

IALA Bolles Andre Andre.Bolles@dlr.de

IEHG LaDue Denise Denise.R.LaDue@usace.army.mil

IIC Kuwalek Edward edward.kuwalek@iictechnologies.com

IIC Pritchard Jonathan jonathan.pritchard@iictechnologies.com

iXblue Defence Systems Greer Robert Robert.greer@ixblue-us.com

i4insight Kuzmin Leonid leonid.kuzmin@i4-insight.com

i4insight Sokolov Dmitry dmitry.sokolov@i4-insight.com

KRISO OH Sewoong osw@kriso.re.kr

KRISO CHOI Hyunsoo troychoi@kriso.re.kr

NAVTOR AS Sæstad Bjørn Kristian bjorn.saestad@navtor.com

NAVTOR AS Vartdal Jarl Gaute jarl.vartdal@navtor.com

Nippon Sogo NAKAYAMA Tomoya t-nakayama@nssys.co.jp

Portolan Sciences Malyankar Raphael raphaelm@portolansciences.com

Primar Skjaeveland Svein svein.skjaeveland@ecc.no

Primar Sandvik Robert Robert.Sandvik@ecc.no

Primar Ranka Mikus data@ecc.no

SevenCs Bothien Holger holger.bothien@sevencs.com

SevenCs Moggert-Kaegeler Friedhelm mo@sevencs.com

mailto:Karl.Wagner@noaa.gov


SevenCs Ulrich Christina christina.ulrich@sevencs.com

Teledyne CARIS Astle Hugh hugh.astle@Teledyne.com

Teledyne CARIS Duguid Peter Peter.Duguid@Teledyne.com

Transas Sosonkin Alexander Alexander.Sosonkin@transas.com 

Wuhan University Jianan Luo luojianan@wti.ac.cn

 Surname (Family Name) First Name E-mail

IHO Secretariat Baek Yong yong.baek@iho.int

IHO Secretariat Wootton Jeff jeff.wootton@iho.int


